User Manual
F-12G-A-D-T/R-TX/RX
SD/HD/3G/12G + Analog Audio + RS Data + Tally Fiber Optic
Tel: (800) 521-8467              Email: sales@thorfiber.com              http://www.thorbroadcast.com 2 / 10
F-12G-A-D-T/R-TX/RX
Overview
12G-SDI UHD multi-function fiber optic transmitter and receiver sets are now combining
multiple effective inputs and outputs to follow client demand of the market. Through a

2. UHDTV/4K/8K/HDTV/SDTV video
3. Stadium, education, house of worship, private, military
Ordering information
S.no Product Configuration Fiber Connector
1
1 channel bidirectional 12GSDI video with loop output;1
channel bidirectional 3.5 audio;1 channel bidirectional
tally;1 channel bidirectional RS485 data（half-duplex）;1
channel bidirectional RS232 data（full-duplex）
LC
2
1 channel bidirectional 12GSDI video with loop output;1
channel bidirectional 3.5 audio;1 channel bidirectional
tally;2 channel bidirectional RS485 data（half-duplex）
LC
3
1 channel bidirectional 12GSDI video with loop output;1
channel bidirectional 3.5 audio;1 channel bidirectional
tally;1 channel bidirectional RS422 data（full-duplex）
LC
4
1 channel bidirectional 12GSDI video with loop output;1
channel bidirectional 3.5 audio;1 channel bidirectional
tally;2 channel bidirectional RS232 data（full-duplex）
LC
Features
1. One channel bidirectional 12G-SDI video transmission, transmitter has video
loop-out HD audio and video.
2. SDI Video: ST-2082-1 (12G),ST-2081-1 (6G),ST-424 (3G),ST-292 (HD) and ST-259
(SD);compatible with DVB-ASI and AES10 (MADI)
SD/HD/3G/12G + Analog Audio + RS Data + Tally Fiber Optic
Tel: (800) 521-8467              Email: sales@thorfiber.com              http://www.thorbroadcast.com 3 / 10
F-12G-A-D-T/R-TX/RX
3.Both transmitter and receiver have reclock functionality
4.Signal input has automatic cable equalization (EQ) function, output has drive (CD)
function;
5. One channel bidirectional 3.5 stereo audio independent transmission.
6. RS232/485/422 serial port data transparent transmission.
7. One channel bidirectional tally signal
8. Single mode Fiber 10km transmission distance.
9. Plug and play, without debugging; power supplies included
Specifications
Fiber parameter
Wavelength 1270/1330/1470/1490nm
Fiber type 9/125um single-mode
Transmitter power 0~-3dB
Receiver sensitivity ＞-10dB
Fiber connector LC
Optical module parameter Single fiber single mode 10km
Video parameter
Protocol standard SMPTE ST-2082
SMPTE rate 270Mbit/s,1.48Gbit/s,2.97Gbit/s,5.94Gbit/s,
11.88Gbit/s
Support standard (digital video
format)
SMPIE 259M       SD-SDI     480i，576i
SMPIE 344M       ED-SDI     480P, 576P
SMPIE 292M       HD-SDI     720P, 1080i
SMPIE 424M       3G-SDI     1080P60Hz
SMPIE ST-2081    6G-SDI     2160P30Hz
SMPIE ST-2082    12G-SDI    2160P60Hz
EQ mode cable transmission
distance
11.88Gbps at 75m